GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2945
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29™MARCH 2022
STATUS OF AIIMS PHASE-II PROJECT IN JHAJJAR, HARYANA
2945. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the present status of work on the AIIMS Phase-II project in Jhajjar, Haryana;
(b) the details of the funds allocated in each of the last five years for continuing the project;

(¢) the details along with status of work of National Institutes other than the National Cancer Institute (NCI) to be established in AIIMS Phase-II in Jhajjar; and

(d) whether Government has set any deadline for completion of the project and if so, the details

thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)
(a) & (b) As part of AIIMS Phase-II project in Jhajjar, Haryana, National Cancer Institute has been operationalised from 12 February, 2019. The details of the funds allocated in each of the last five years for continuing the project is as under:

Year Fund Allocated
(including Capital & Operational expenditure)

{Rupees in Crore)
2016-17 175.49
2017-18 311.87
2018-19 412.00
2019-20 189.55
2020-21 301.56

(c) & (d) As on date, there is no proposal other than National Cancer Institute at Jhajjar.
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